



2700 E WALKER RD  
 PO Box 368  
 North Platte, NE 69101  
 Phone: 308-532-5080  
 Fax: 308-532-5087  
 Email: NorthPlatte@AKRS.com  
 www.akrs.com



JOHN DEERE

\*\*\* PROFORMA INVOICE \*\*\*

**SERVICE INVOICE**

Invoice To Account No: 852813

Deliver To:

PAT BEATTY 4770 E OPAL SPRINGS B RD WELLFLEET NE 69170  Bus Phone: (913)547-1416 Prv Phone: (913)547-1416	PAT BEATTY 4770 E OPAL SPRINGS B RD WELLFLEET NE 69170  Bus Phone: (913)547-1416 Prv Phone: (913)547-1416	Invoice Number: Invoice Date: 06/09/2022 Location: 02 Work Order Number: 938423 Payment Type: Account  Page: 1 of 7
--	--	---

Make/Model:	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ Id:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 6081	6133	RG6081A127508	649WM	

**/Service Call Retail**

COMPLAINT:

01 Service Call - PICKUP ENGINE & DELIVER UNIT

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

Mileage and Drive Time  
 43 miles.

Thursday, April 28, 2022  
 Service Call Miles, 48

Friday, June 03, 2022  
 Service Call Miles, 48

Miscellaneous	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
S3921	SERVICE CALL MILEAGE-AG	139.00	\$1.50	\$208.50	N

Labor: \$833.25    Parts: \$0.00    OL&M: \$0.00    Svc Acc/Env: \$0.00    Svc Call: \$208.50    Sub-Total: \$1,041.75

Technicians: T02408, T02409

**GEN Retail**

COMPLAINT:

02 GET POWER UNIT RUNNING / RESET REBUILT ENGINE

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

Tried starting power unit and found starter wouldn't turn over engine.  
 Tested battery voltage, 12 volts.  
 Tried rotating engine crankshaft, will not move.  
 Removed drive shaft.  
 Removed clutch and found engine still wouldn't move.  
 Removed starter to make sure it wasn't seized, starter test good.  
 Customer advised that engine air filter missing when engine was inspected this spring.  
 Reassembled in reverse order and informed customer on price to recondition engine.



2700 E WALKER RD  
 PO Box 368  
 North Platte, NE 69101  
 Phone: 308-532-5080  
 Fax: 308-532-5087  
 Email: NorthPlatte@AKRS.com  
 www.akrs.com



**JOHN DEERE**

\*\*\* PROFORMA INVOICE \*\*\*

**SERVICE INVOICE**

Invoice To Account No: 852813

Deliver To:

PAT BEATTY  
 4770 E OPAL SPRINGS B RD  
 WELLFLEET NE 69170  
  
 Bus Phone: (913)547-1416  
 Prv Phone: (913)547-1416

PAT BEATTY  
 4770 E OPAL SPRINGS B RD  
 WELLFLEET NE 69170  
  
 Bus Phone: (913)547-1416  
 Prv Phone: (913)547-1416

Invoice Number:  
 Invoice Date: 06/09/2022  
 Location: 02  
 Work Order Number: 938423  
 Payment Type: Account  
  
 Page: 2 of 7

Make/Model:	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ Id:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 6081	6133	RG6081A127508	649WM	

Thursday, April 28, 2022

Customer had removed engine cover.  
 There was a cooler system attached to the radiator  
 Drained coolant and removed cooler tubes.  
 Disconnected pivot wiring from engine.  
 Used torch to cut generator mount from engine.  
 Removed well engine and set in back of service truck.  
 Unloaded engine on the south side of shop.

Friday, June 03, 2022  
 Service Call Miles, 48

Return reconditioned well engine back to field.  
 Installed on pad and secured with leg mounts.  
 Didn't reinstall cooler tubes back onto well engine, due to radiator being repaired.  
 Installed a new fuel return line and connected supply line customer had replaced.  
 Connected drive shaft, did not run well head do to customer requested it be serviced first before using.  
 Ground generator mounting points and welded mounting bracket on engine stand.  
 Aligned pulleys for generator.  
 Ran engine and verified install.  
 Installed cover back over engine and secured with bolts.

Labor: \$1,618.65    Parts: \$0.00    OL&M: \$0.00    Svc Acc/Env: \$0.00    Svc Call: \$0.00    Sub-Total: \$1,618.65

Technicians: T02408, T02409

**GEN-1 Retail**

COMPLAINT:

03 REPAIR ENGINE IN SHOP \*QUOTED \$25,000.00\*

CAUSE:

Brought power unit up to wash pad.  
 Washed engine and well stand off.  
 Brought into the shop for disassembly.  
 Removed air cleaner assembly.  
 Removed intake and exhaust systems from old engine.  
 Removed rocker arm cover.  
 Removed rocker arm shaft and push rods.  
 Removed fuel injection pump lines and pump.  
 Removed fan drive and water pump housing.



2700 E WALKER RD  
 PO Box 368  
 North Platte, NE 69101  
 Phone: 308-532-5080  
 Fax: 308-532-5087  
 Email: NorthPlatte@AKRS.com  
 www.akrs.com



JOHN DEERE

\*\*\* PROFORMA INVOICE \*\*\*

**SERVICE INVOICE**

Invoice To Account No: 852813

Deliver To:

PAT BEATTY 4770 E OPAL SPRINGS B RD WELLFLEET NE 69170  Bus Phone: (913)547-1416 Prv Phone: (913)547-1416	PAT BEATTY 4770 E OPAL SPRINGS B RD WELLFLEET NE 69170  Bus Phone: (913)547-1416 Prv Phone: (913)547-1416	Invoice Number: Invoice Date: 06/09/2022 Location: 02 Work Order Number: 938423 Payment Type: Account  Page: 3 of 7		
Make/Model: JOHN DEERE 6081	Meter: 6133	Serial Number: RG6081A127508	EQ Id: 649WM	Fleet No:

- Removed fuel injectors and head.
- Removed clutch from housing.
- Removed radiator and had sent to repair shop.
- Removed vibration dampener.
- Removed front seal and timing gear cover.
- Removed engine from stand.
- Removed pan and oil pump.
- Removed flywheel from rear of engine.

**CORRECTION:**

- Installed new short block on engine stand.
- Installed new head gasket and head.
- Torqued bolts to spec.
- Installed flywheel on rear of engine.
- Installed push rods and rocker arm shaft.
- Adjusted valves to spec.
- Installed rocker arm cover.
- Installed fuel injection pump and timed on tdc #1.
- Installed new injectors.
- Installed fuel lines.
- Installed oil filter housing and fuel filter housings.
- Installed new filters.
- Installed lines to both.
- Installed new exhaust manifold.
- Installed new turbocharger.
- Installed air intake system.
- Installed new oil pump & gear due crank design change.
- Installed front timing cover.
- Installed new water pump and cover.
- Installed new front main seal.
- Installed vibration dampener.
- Installed fan drive.
- Installed radiator and new hoses.
- Installed fan shroud.
- Installed oil pan.
- Set engine into well stand.
- Installed starter and alternator from old engine.
- Installed wiring.
- Removed and replaced fuel shut off.
- Installed air filter housing.
- Filled engine with new oil and coolant
- Bleed fuel system.
- Ran engine for 40 minutes and found a couple small leaks.
- Removed and replace water sight level on radiator.



2700 E WALKER RD  
 PO Box 368  
 North Platte, NE 69101  
 Phone: 308-532-5080  
 Fax: 308-532-5087  
 Email: NorthPlatte@AKRS.com  
 www.akrs.com



JOHN DEERE

\*\*\* PROFORMA INVOICE \*\*\*

**SERVICE INVOICE**

Invoice To Account No: 852813

Deliver To:

PAT BEATTY  
 4770 E OPAL SPRINGS B RD  
 WELLFLEET NE 69170  
  
 Bus Phone: (913)547-1416  
 Prv Phone: (913)547-1416

PAT BEATTY  
 4770 E OPAL SPRINGS B RD  
 WELLFLEET NE 69170  
  
 Bus Phone: (913)547-1416  
 Prv Phone: (913)547-1416

Invoice Number:  
 Invoice Date: 06/09/2022  
 Location: 02  
 Work Order Number: 938423  
 Payment Type: Account  
  
 Page: 4 of 7

Make/Model:	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ Id:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 6081	6133	RG6081A127508	649WM	

Installed power take off on back of engine.  
 Took outside and washed off.  
 Set stands by engine.  
 Engine is ready to be set.

New injection pump p/n- RE506419  
 New injection pump s/n - PP6M10P1f3442

New long block p/n- RE527031  
 New long block s/n - RG608Z307081

New turbocharger p/n - RE65361  
 New turbocharger s/n - 21131110014

Old block RG6081A127508  
 Engine overhaul at 6133 hours on tach.  
 Wrote that on gauge tower.

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
11M7009	COTTER PIN	1.00	\$0.16	\$0.16	N
19H1740	CAP SCREW	6.00	\$1.92	\$11.52	N
19H2458	CAP SCREW	3.00	\$3.48	\$10.44	N
19H2639	CAP SCREW	1.00	\$2.79	\$2.79	N
19H3217	CAP SCREW	4.00	\$2.19	\$8.76	N
21H1319	SCREW	1.00	\$0.33	\$0.33	N
24H1305	WASHER	4.00	\$0.44	\$1.76	N
24M7139	WASHER	1.00	\$0.41	\$0.41	N
27003	5/16 FUEL HOSE	1.00	\$54.04	\$54.04	N
57M7829	ELEC CONN	2.00	\$0.88	\$1.76	N
81950	ENGINE ASSEMBLY LUBE	1.00	\$12.98	\$12.98	N
98082	3/8" Sq Head Pipe Plug, MNPT	1.00	\$1.44	\$1.44	N
98108	3/4 X 3/8 BUSHING	1.00	\$4.19	\$4.19	N
AR48675	THERMOSTAT	2.00	\$13.53	\$27.06	N
AR86603	CAP *	1.00	\$34.76	\$34.76	N
AR86745	FILTER ELE	1.00	\$29.35	\$29.35	N
DZ114660	Short Block Assembly	1.00	\$13,602.80	\$13,602.80	N
DZ114660-CR	CORE for:Short Block Assembly	-1.00	\$950.00	-\$950.00	N
DZ118156	Filter Kit	1.00	\$29.56	\$29.56	N
DZ118781	V-Belt	1.00	\$51.10	\$51.10	N

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



2700 E WALKER RD  
 PO Box 368  
 North Platte, NE 69101  
 Phone: 308-532-5080  
 Fax: 308-532-5087  
 Email: NorthPlatte@AKRS.com  
 www.akrs.com



JOHN DEERE

\*\*\* PROFORMA INVOICE \*\*\*

Invoice To Account No: 852813

Deliver To:

**SERVICE INVOICE**

PAT BEATTY 4770 E OPAL SPRINGS B RD WELLFLEET NE 69170  Bus Phone: (913)547-1416 Prv Phone: (913)547-1416		PAT BEATTY 4770 E OPAL SPRINGS B RD WELLFLEET NE 69170  Bus Phone: (913)547-1416 Prv Phone: (913)547-1416		<b>Invoice Number:</b> Invoice Date: 06/09/2022 Location: 02 Work Order Number: 938423 Payment Type: Account  Page: 5 of 7	
--	--	--	--	--	--

Make/Model:	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ Id:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 6081	6133	RG6081A127508	649WM	

Part Number	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Balance
GREEN	GRADE 5	6.00	\$0.54	\$3.24	N
L0034-094	motor lube	1.00	\$22.14	\$22.14	N
L150	WATER SHUT-O	1.00	\$132.75	\$132.75	N
PM38658	ANTI-SEIZE	1.00	\$15.16	\$15.16	N
R121195	CAP SCREW	4.00	\$1.98	\$7.92	N
R121489	CAP SCREW	1.00	\$24.32	\$24.32	N
R122595	RING	1.00	\$7.59	\$7.59	N
R133009	RADIATOR H	1.00	\$92.83	\$92.83	N
R136021	Radiator Hose	1.00	\$80.37	\$80.37	N
R26559	WASHER	6.00	\$0.92	\$5.52	N
R46472	EXHAUST MA	1.00	\$200.21	\$200.21	N
R47153	O-RING	2.00	\$2.65	\$5.30	N
R504057	O-RING	6.00	\$1.49	\$8.94	N
R51936	PACKING	5.00	\$1.60	\$8.00	N
R521228	GASKET	1.00	\$60.03	\$60.03	N
R529397	GEAR	1.00	\$240.98	\$240.98	N
R54500	SCREW	4.00	\$1.93	\$7.72	N
R57517	O-RING	1.00	\$13.30	\$13.30	N
R63845	WASHER	5.00	\$1.50	\$7.50	N
R67092	PACKING	2.00	\$4.00	\$8.00	N
R71732	O-RING	4.00	\$2.72	\$10.88	N
R72328	O-RING	1.00	\$1.61	\$1.61	N
R78060	SOCKET CON	3.00	\$1.58	\$4.74	N
R78062	TERMINAL N	3.00	\$0.44	\$1.32	N
R79605	WASHER	3.00	\$2.51	\$7.53	N
R79850	Cap Screw	6.00	\$2.67	\$16.02	N
R86029	EXHAUST MA	1.00	\$320.87	\$320.87	N
RE12364	CONNECTOR	1.00	\$2.84	\$2.84	N
RE507635	Switch	1.00	\$466.88	\$466.88	N
RE508633	FILTER	1.00	\$32.67	\$32.67	N
RE55475	Engine Cylinder Head Gasket	1.00	\$122.58	\$122.58	N
RE57190	SEAL	1.00	\$10.33	\$10.33	N
RE64265	Nozzle Holder	6.00	\$214.08	\$1,284.48	N
RE64265-CR	CORE for:Nozzle Holder	-6.00	\$10.00	-\$60.00	N
RG24026	BOLT KIT	1.00	\$230.09	\$230.09	N

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



2700 E WALKER RD  
 PO Box 368  
 North Platte, NE 69101  
 Phone: 308-532-5080  
 Fax: 308-532-5087  
 Email: NorthPlatte@AKRS.com  
 www.akrs.com



JOHN DEERE

\*\*\* PROFORMA INVOICE \*\*\*

Invoice To Account No: 852813

Deliver To:

**SERVICE INVOICE**

PAT BEATTY 4770 E OPAL SPRINGS B RD WELLFLEET NE 69170  Bus Phone: (913)547-1416 Prv Phone: (913)547-1416	PAT BEATTY 4770 E OPAL SPRINGS B RD WELLFLEET NE 69170  Bus Phone: (913)547-1416 Prv Phone: (913)547-1416	<b>Invoice Number:</b> Invoice Date: 06/09/2022 Location: 02 Work Order Number: 938423 Payment Type: Account  Page: 6 of 7
--	--	--

Make/Model:	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ Id:	Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 6081	6133	RG6081A127508	649WM	

		Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
SE500370	Fuel Injection Pump Reman	1.00	\$2,893.04	\$2,893.04	N
SE500370-CR	CORE for:Fuel Injection Pump Reman	-1.00	\$400.00	-\$400.00	N
SE500430	Turbocharger Reman	1.00	\$1,374.64	\$1,374.64	N
SE500430-CR	CORE for:Turbocharger Reman	-1.00	\$125.00	-\$125.00	N
SE500877	OIL PUMP	1.00	\$582.09	\$582.09	N
SE501591	Cylinder Head Reman	1.00	\$3,770.12	\$3,770.12	N
SE501591-CR	CORE for:Cylinder Head Reman	-1.00	\$800.00	-\$800.00	N
SE501595	Water Pump Reman	1.00	\$535.99	\$535.99	N
SE501595-CR	CORE for:Water Pump Reman	-1.00	\$50.00	-\$50.00	N
SFE20	FUSE	1.00	\$0.70	\$0.70	N
T23891	WASHER	6.00	\$0.48	\$2.88	N
TY22326	BULK HOSE	46.00	\$0.10	\$4.60	N
TY22464	CLAMP	1.00	\$1.25	\$1.25	N
TY22472	CLAMP	4.00	\$1.80	\$7.20	N
TY22559	HOSE	72.00	\$0.14	\$10.08	N
TY26576	2.5 GAL COOL-GARD II PRE-MIX	4.00	\$42.75	\$171.00	N
TY26661	1 GAL BREAK-IN PLUS	9.00	\$22.74	\$204.66	N
<b>Miscellaneous</b>	<b>Description</b>				
P3750	PARTS FREIGHT	1.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	N
P3750	PARTS FREIGHT	1.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	N
P3750	PARTS FREIGHT	1.00	\$56.00	\$56.00	N
P3750	PARTS FREIGHT	2.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	N
P3750	PARTS FREIGHT	1.00	\$28.60	\$28.60	N
P3750	PARTS FREIGHT	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	N

Labor: \$4,350.00    Parts: \$24,929.72    OL&M: \$0.00    Svc Acc/Env: \$0.00    Svc Call: \$0.00    Sub-Total: \$29,279.72

Technicians: T02407, T02408

**GEN-2 Retail**

COMPLAINT:

04 INSTALL HEAD ON CORRECT BLOCK

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

Parts & service dept ordered the wrong short block for customer.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



2700 E WALKER RD  
 PO Box 368  
 North Platte, NE 69101  
 Phone: 308-532-5080  
 Fax: 308-532-5087  
 Email: NorthPlatte@AKRS.com  
 www.akrs.com



JOHN DEERE

\*\*\* PROFORMA INVOICE \*\*\*

**SERVICE INVOICE**

Invoice To Account No: 852813

Deliver To:

PAT BEATTY 4770 E OPAL SPRINGS B RD WELLFLEET NE 69170  Bus Phone: (913)547-1416 Prv Phone: (913)547-1416	PAT BEATTY 4770 E OPAL SPRINGS B RD WELLFLEET NE 69170  Bus Phone: (913)547-1416 Prv Phone: (913)547-1416	Invoice Number: Invoice Date: 06/09/2022 Location: 02 Work Order Number: 938423 Payment Type: Account  Page: 7 of 7
Make/Model: JOHN DEERE 6081	Meter: 6133 Serial Number: RG6081A127508	EQ Id: 649WM Fleet No:

Head was installed on block when it was noticed that the injection couldn't be installed due to wrong block casting number. Ordered correct block and installed head.

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
RE527549	Gasket Kit	1.00	\$624.06	\$624.06	N
Miscellaneous	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
S5320	POLICY ADJUST - SERVICE	1.00	-\$2,188.61	-\$2,188.61	N

Miscellaneous Charges: \$65.00

Service Accessories  
 Labor: \$1,564.55    Parts: -\$1,564.55    OL&M: \$0.00    Svc Acc/Env: \$65.00    Svc Call: \$0.00    Sub-Total: \$65.00  
 Technicians: T02407

INVOICE CONTAINS \$4,103.12 DISCOUNT

Customer PO No:  
 Tax Exempt No: FORM 13

Labor:	\$8,366.45
Parts:	\$23,365.17
OL&M:	\$0.00
Svc Acc/Enviro:	\$65.00
Svc Call/Hauling:	\$208.50
Sales Tax:	\$0.00
<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$32,005.12</b>

**TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

Approved charges are due the 15th of the month following invoice date. Accounts 30 days past due will be charged a FINANCE CHARGE of 1.5% per month which equals an 18% ANNUAL RATE of interest per year. \$35 returned check fee. Purchaser agrees to pay reasonable attorney fees if collection efforts are required. The invoice must accompany all returned goods. No returns accepted after 30 days. Returned goods subject to restocking charges. Electrical parts are non-refundable.

Received by: ..... Date: .....